C:\Users\christel.cavillon\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlook\2HC8LNON\ALTECH CE Declaration PSC.doc
CE DECLARATION of CONFORMITY
For the following products:
Product Name:     Din Rail Switching Power Supply
 Model Designation:   PSC
 Input voltage:   115 - 230 VAC 50-60 Hz
 Output Voltage:   24VDC; 12VDC; 48VDC
Is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the Council Directive, the
following standards were applied:
 RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU; 2015/863/EU
 Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU :
 Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (2014/30/EU):
 Industrial Control Equipment: UL 508
 RFI emission:
 EN 55022:2010 Class B
 EN 61204-3: 2000
 EN 61000-6-3: 2007 + A1: 2011
 EN 61000-3-2: 2006 + A2:2009 Class A
 EN 61000-3-3:2008
 Immunity:
 EN 55024: 2010
 EN 61204-3: 2000
 EN 61000-6-1: 2017
Note: The power supply is considered as a component that will be operated in combination with final equipment. Since EMC performance will be
affected by the complete installation, the final equipment manufacturers must re-qualify EMC Directive on the complete installation again.
Person responsible for marking this declaration:  Location:
Altech Corporation,       35 Royal road, Flemington, NJ, 08822, USA .
Laszlo Gyorgypal, QA Manager     Date: Sept.16, 2019
.     Laszlo Gyorgypal .